MINDFUL HARVEST URBAN FARM
Ly d i a  G a n d y  a n d  H a l e y  R o g e r s
Mindful Harvest Urban Farm is a unique residenƟ al outreach
facility that serves homeless teens with underlying mental
health condiƟ ons, while also creaƟ ng urban farming space for
the larger community.
Through this program, disconnected youth are provided with
the tools and resources to reconnect with their community

02 |03
STRUCTURAL FRAMING
MODEL KEY PLAN
STRUCTURE
This drawing below features two notable structural elements: the housing structure, which has an atypical organizaƟ on, and the dining structure, which is relaƟ vely simple but has
complex roof connecƟ ons. Both of these unique features serve as case studies for the other structures on the site.
For these structures, we employed a mix of heavy and lightweight steel framing. The roofs are made of rolled girders to support the roof slope’s form, beams to enhance the
structure’s rigidity, and a mix of Z channels in long-spanning areas and C channels in shorter spans as purlins to improve roof shape and rigidity.
Detail 1 in this drawing illustrates the connecƟ ons between two diff erent roof forms and how water is managed in the valley guƩ er. Details 2 and 3 demonstrate how we managed
thermal breaks in the structure.
The drawings on the leŌ  show each building’s framing and foundaƟ on plan. The housing foundaƟ on is designed to avoid any overlapping with structural bearing moments and
the underground MEP system. While all buildings have a typical column grid, the housing structure has some variaƟ ons in spacing and column placement to avoid program
interrupƟ ons.
H.201
H.301
H.311 H.312 H.313 H.314 H.315
H.302
H.211 H.212 H.213 H.214 H.215
H.202
H.203
H.101
H.110 H.111 H.112 H.113
H.101A
H.102
H.103
H.104
H.401
H.411 H.412 H.413
H.402
H.403
C.104
C.103
C.102
C.101
E.101
E.111 E.112 E.113 E.114
D.101
D.111 D.112 D.113 D.114 D.115
AG.101
AG.111 AG.112
AG.102
D.102
D.102A
D.103
D.104
E.102
E.103
E.104
E.105
E.106
C.111 C.112 C.113 C.114 C.115 C.116 C.117
72” x 48” x 18”
AG.101
AG.111 AG.112
AG.102
H.201
H.301
H.311 H.312 H.313 H.314 H.315
H.302
H.211 H.212 H.213 H.214 H.215
H.202
H.203
H.101
H.110 H.111 H.112 H.113
H.101A
H.102
H.103
H.104
H.401
H.411 H.412 H.413
H.402
H.403